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 1 KING REED Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 1P 5/3A. Bell 540441 2/1216

 2 STILTON FRECKLE Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 3P 5/1P. Goodsell 520247 6/5210

 3 COCO BOOMER Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 2P 5/1E. Kitchen 529673 4/3204

 4 TONNES OF ZIP Grade order Grade 5 3M 1M 7P 5/1A. Bell 491440 12/10183

 5 CHARGING TRACY Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 1P 5/3G. Eslick 533354 2/1181

 6 SPRING CHILLI Grade order Grade 5 (FEL)P 3P 7P 5/1M. Burton 498565 8/7180

 7 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 7P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/2180

 8 CALLS FOR CALM Grade order Grade 5 (FEL)P 1P 6P 5/3A. Bell 538995 2/1171

 9 JOHANNA JEWEL Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 3P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1168

 10 WALLBANK ACE Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 2P 5/1M. Burton 532610 6/5153

 11 OPA'S GIRLS Grade order Grade 5 8P 3P 3P 5/4E. Kitchen 538522 1/0153

 12 BATTISTA Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 5/4A. Bell 544368 1/0149

 13 WE BLUE IT Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 4P 5/3A. Williams 546267 2/1146

 14 PERFECT SKIPPER Grade order Grade 5 7P 5P 1P 5/1G. Hore 531919 6/5144

 15 HAND BREAK 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 3P 5/3E. Kitchen 522790 2/1144

 16 SUMMER GARDEN Grade order Grade 5 8P 1P 5P 5/3A. Marshall 541357 2/1140

 17 MAURITIAN FEVER Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 2P 5/4C. Gatt 537722 1/0135

 18 HARVEST MOON Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 5P 5/4R. Hatton 537471 1/0135

 19 MISS BENTLEY Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 1P 5/4K. Mulrine 536141 1/0132

 20 DELANY BOY Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 1P 5/1L. Warren 521042 6/3126

 21 NED ISAKOFF Grade order Grade 5 7P 2P 7M 5/1A. Bell 495232 12/0123

 22 OAMARU BALE Grade order Grade 5 3P 8P 5P 5/1S. Rhodes 532325 5/3120

 23 JUDGMENT FAY Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 4P 5/2F. Wotton 526409 3/2120

 24 CYPRUS 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 7P 5/3F. Wotton 520466 2/1120

 25 ZIPPING SIERRA Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 6P 5/2A. Bell 534245 3/2117

 26 URANA DREAM Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 5P 5/1C. Madonis 523772 5/4117

 27 MEEKA'S BOY BILL Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 4P 5/1A. Bell 528260 10/9117

 28 TEA POLICE Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 2P 5/4B. Campbell 537469 1/0114

 29 JULLISA BALE Grade order Grade 5 7P 5P 7P 5/1S. Rhodes 526104 5/3108
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 30 ROB'S ROY Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 4P 5/2R. Hatton 537473 3/2108

 31 MAYHEM FOLLOWED Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 4P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/1108

 32 GOLD PACER Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 6P 5/3G. Bayo 526854 3/1106

 33 CHAMPNESS LEN Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 6P 5/3M. Wotton 529628 4/1106

 34 NOT A SHAME Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 1P 5/4D. Goodger 546145 1/0102

 35 BIG WAL Grade order Grade 5 8M 7P 3M 5/1R. Walter 472111 22/11100

 36 DANDY LATE NIGHT Grade order Grade 5 4P 8P 7P 5/4M. Wotton 529632 1/092

 37 WINSTON BEAU Grade order Grade 5 1P 8P 6P 5/4P. Daly 530060 1/090

 38 VANNA BALE Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 4P 5/1S. Rhodes 508276 7/387

 39 ON THE FENCE Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 7P 5/4D. Goodger 544460 1/084

 40 KINKADE Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 8P 5/2J. Grech 526612 3/278

 41 BLACK OREO Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 8P 5/3G. Bayo 526857 2/176

 42 WINLOCK WILLOW 3 Grade order Grade 5 7P 8M 8P 5/1A. Marshall 493202 11/773

 43 AFTER SIMMO 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 6P 5/4R. Walter 521041 1/072

 44 TE AWA KISS Grade order Grade 5 7P 8M 8P 5/1R. Polidano 492952 11/872
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 1 STAY HUMBLE Last start placegetter DAP, 25/11/2021, R1, P 2P 3P M/1A. Bell 543544 0/0132

 2 FAY MERCURY Last start placegetter DAP, 09/12/2021, R1, P 2P 5P 6P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/094

 3 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 01/12/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 2P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/076

 4 GHOST PRINCE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 07/10/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 2P M/1D. Hall 537695 0/074

 5 VENOM ENCOUNTER First start M/1K. Lambos 547814 0/00

 6 FAY FAY Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 09/12/2021, R1, P 6P 6P 6P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/052

 7 LOCKED UP 2 Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 09/12/2021, R1, P 8P 6P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/035

 8 BEEN BLOCKED 2 Weighted points score DAP, 09/12/2021, R1, P 8P 4P 5P M/1R. Polidano 542494 0/048

 9 FAY SPARKLES Weighted points score DAP, 09/12/2021, R1, P 7P 7P 7P M/1F. Wotton 534265 0/042
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 1 ZAMBORA TAN Weighted points score WPK, 04/12/2021, R2, C 4C 1P 6P 4/1/2P. Massa 521020 15/11193

 2 ZIPPING SAPPORO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/12/2021, R5, P 4P 1P 3P 4/1/2J. Magri 528605 9/7174

 3 PRINCESS FORTY Weighted points score WPK, 11/12/2021, R2, C 5C 7P 1P 4/1/1M. Forner 536680 10/3165

 4 LITTLE WEAPON Last start placegetter DAP, 09/12/2021, R4, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4G. Eslick 538831 3/0258

 5 TWISTED CUDDLES Last start placegetter DAP, 09/12/2021, R3, P 2P 5P 1P 5/3G. Bayo 538397 7/1198

 6 CUMBRIA DAYS Last start placegetter DAP, 09/12/2021, R5, P 2P 2P 5P 5/4A. Manwaring 543681 1/0183

 7 LADY ON FIRE Last start placegetter DAP, 09/12/2021, R5, P 3P 3P 5P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/0141

 8 AMEENA'S MERAKI Last start Provincial winner NOW, 01/11/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 1P 5/4D. Carter 530565 6/0288

 9 ALEXANDER Last start Provincial winner BUL, 07/12/2021, R12, P 1P 4P 5P 5/4C. Gatt 529793 3/0129

 10 ARTFUL DODGER Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 09/12/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 1P 5/4B. Sita 531453 1/097

 11 LILY WILDFLOWER Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 09/12/2021, R4, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4G. Bayo 533458 1/084

 12 HAND BREAK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/12/2021, R7, P 5P 5P 3P 5/4E. Kitchen 522790 2/0144

 13 HARD TEA Weighted points score DAP, 09/12/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 2P 5/2B. Campbell 537467 3/2111

 14 NICK'S TANK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/12/2021, R5, P 6P 4Y 2P 5/4A. Marshall 528176 1/096

 15 SOPHIE'S WILL Weighted points score DAP, 09/12/2021, R5, P 6P 4P 6P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/084

 16 AFTER SIMMO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/12/2021, R5, P 8P 5P 6P 5/4R. Walter 521041 1/072
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 1 LITTLE WEAPON Last start placegetter DAP, 09/12/2021, R4, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4G. Eslick 538831 3/0258

 2 TWISTED CUDDLES Last start placegetter DAP, 09/12/2021, R3, P 2P 5P 1P 5/3G. Bayo 538397 7/1198

 3 CUMBRIA DAYS Last start placegetter DAP, 09/12/2021, R5, P 2P 2P 5P 5/4A. Manwaring 543681 1/0183

 4 LADY ON FIRE Last start placegetter DAP, 09/12/2021, R5, P 3P 3P 5P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/0141

 5 AMEENA'S MERAKI Last start Provincial winner NOW, 01/11/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 1P 5/4D. Carter 530565 6/0288

 6 ALEXANDER Last start Provincial winner BUL, 07/12/2021, R12, P 1P 4P 5P 5/4C. Gatt 529793 3/0129

 7 ARTFUL DODGER Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 09/12/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 1P 5/4B. Sita 531453 1/097

 8 LILY WILDFLOWER Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 09/12/2021, R4, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4G. Bayo 533458 1/084

 9 HAND BREAK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/12/2021, R7, P 5P 5P 3P 5/4E. Kitchen 522790 2/0144

 10 HARD TEA Weighted points score DAP, 09/12/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 2P 5/2B. Campbell 537467 3/2111

 11 NICK'S TANK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/12/2021, R5, P 6P 4Y 2P 5/4A. Marshall 528176 1/096

 12 SOPHIE'S WILL Weighted points score DAP, 09/12/2021, R5, P 6P 4P 6P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/084

 13 AFTER SIMMO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/12/2021, R5, P 8P 5P 6P 5/4R. Walter 521041 1/072
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 1 SEKORA Last start placegetter RIC, 17/09/2021, R1, P 3P M/1M. Gatt 541816 0/0117

 2 LITTLE HILLARY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts NOW, 29/11/2021, R3, P

NOW, 22/11/2021, R4, P

RIC, 14/11/2021, R2, P

2P 2P 2P M/1N. Auld 544977 0/0156

 3 FLAME CHILD Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DAP, 25/11/2021, R1, P

NOW, 15/11/2021, R1, P

6P 3P 3P M/1A. Croker 536304 0/0106

 4 CAPACITOR Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GBN, 10/12/2021, R2, P

DAP, 28/10/2021, R1, P

2P 7P 3P M/1K. Mulrine 539284 0/0101

 5 SHE'S DEBACLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 22/11/2021, R1, P 7P 7P 3P M/1L. Warren 501081 0/086

 6 BAGO DYNAMITE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 10/12/2021, R1, P 3P 7P 6P M/1A. Bell 533665 0/084

 7 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 01/12/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 2P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/076

 8 ANOTHER FAY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 23/11/2021, R2, P 8P 7P 3P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/066

 9 DWARF Unplaced after 1 start GBN, 10/12/2021, R2, P 6P M/1R. Blakely 542160 0/042

 10 AGERA 2 Weighted points score BUL, 07/12/2021, R4, P 4P 4P 6P M/1A. Bell 544372 0/083

 11 FOXY ONE Weighted points score DAP, 09/12/2021, R2, P 5P 5P 4P M/1A. Harris 538707 0/076

 12 DANCIN' ETHICS Weighted points score RIC, 01/12/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 6P M/1W. Sugars 532854 0/057
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 1 WHERE'S ROCKY Last start placegetter DAP, 11/11/2021, R7, P 2P 1C 4C 4/1/2J. Magri 537970 9/0308

 2 SUPER ARCHIE Weighted points score WPK, 04/12/2021, R11, M 3M 3P 1M 4/1/2C. Gatt 497250 10/2241

 3 ZIPPING SAPPORO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/12/2021, R5, P 4P 1P 3P 4/1/1J. Magri 528605 9/1174

 4 TROUBLE AT MILL Last start placegetter DAP, 09/12/2021, R6, P 2P 2P 4P 5/1A. Anderson 528595 13/2192

 5 BOY SERIOUS Last start placegetter DAP, 09/12/2021, R6, P 3P 2P 6P 5/4M. Burton 535094 6/0185

 6 DANCE WITH IZZY Weighted points score DAP, 09/12/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4C. Bell 524973 7/0168
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 1 MAC OLGA Last start placegetter NOW, 22/11/2021, R9, P 2P 1P 1P 1/2G. Eslick 528711 11/10366
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 1 CORLESS CRAZY 3 Last start winner RIC, 10/12/2021, R9, P 1P 2P 1P 2/1/2T. Corless 532707 9/7253
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 1 BARCIA'S WISH Last start winner DAP, 09/12/2021, R9, P 1P 6P 6P 3/1/2A. Bell 521221 17/16168

 2 NIXON BALE Last start placegetter NOW, 06/12/2021, R6, P 3P 5P 3P 3/1/1S. Rhodes 528168 13/10264

 3 KALANY BALE Weighted points score DAP, 09/12/2021, R9, P 6P 1P 1P 3/1/1S. Rhodes 528165 13/12195
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 1 WIOLETA BALE Last start winner DAP, 09/12/2021, R8, P 1P 2P 5P 4/1/2S. Rhodes 532333 9/4171
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 1 CYPRUS 2 Last start winner RIC, 10/12/2021, R8, P 1P 6P 7P 5/3F. Wotton 520466 2/1120

 2 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/12/2021, R3, P 2P 5P 7P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/2180
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